Integral University, Lucknow

Integral Institute of Allied Health Sciences & Research
Department of Physiotherapy

Ref. No.: IUL/IIAHS&R/PT/DA/2019/81 Dated: 02/09/2019

Notice
A meeting regarding the planning of World Physiotherapy week is scheduled to

be held on 03 September 2019 in the HoD office at 12:05PM. Presence of all faculty
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Integral University, Lucknow

Department of Physiotherapy

Ref. No.: IUL/IIAHS&R/PT/DA/2019/81-A

Integral Institute of Allied Health Sciences & Research

Dated: 03/09/2019

Minutes of Meeting for Guest Lecture

A meeting regarding the celebration of World Physiotherapy weak from 9" Sep 2019
to 14 Sep 2019 was conducted on 03™ September 2019. The agenda of the meeting
was regarding the nomination of different activity coordinator.

The following members are attended the meeting:
Chair Person
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The following aspects were discussed and accordingly following decisions were taken:

The responsibilities are as follows regarding the activity:

S.No. | Activity Date Time Coordinator
1. | Health Camp 09-Sep-2019 10:00 AM - 03:00 PM | Dr. Zafar Akhtar
2. | Blood Donation Camp 09-Sep-2019 10:00 AM —03:00 PM | Dr. Abdur Raheem Khan
3. | Quiz 11-Sep-2019 01:30 PM —03:00 PM | Dr. Mohd. Javed Igbal
4. | Guest Lecture 12-Sep-2019 10:00 AM —12:00 PM | Dr. Ammar Faisal Khan
5. | Nukkad Program 13-Sep-2019 10:00 AM —12:00 PM | Dr. Namrata Suri
67| Environment Sensitization | 13-Sep-2019 02:00 PM —04:00 PM | Dr. Neeraj Maurya
7. | Poster Competition 14-Sep-2019 09:00 AM —-11:00 AM | Dr. A. M. H. Inam

The meeting conducted with the vote of thanks.

Dr. Ashfaque'Khan (PT)
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INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

Integral Institute of Allied Health Sciences & Research
Department of Physiotherapy

Dated: 05/09/2019

NOTICE

" This is inform all the students of BPT Ill Year that the
competition of Plantation in ‘Environmental Sensitization
Program’ is to be scheduled on 13" September 2019 at
02:00PM to 04:00PM on the occasion of World Physiotherapy
week from 9" Sep 2019 to 14" Sep 2019, in the department of
Physiotherapy. Attendance will be mandatory for all the
students.

Dr. Ashfagye KHan (IST)
Head, Physiotherapy

Copy To,

Dean/ Director IIMS&R — For kind information

Dean Academic Affairs, IUL ) &,, @
All Faculty Members Physiotherapy Q‘/#%‘ } XE V > m

All HOD, IIMS&R

Notice Board

2 B .

Office Copy



Integral University, Lucknow
Integral Institute of Allied Health Sciences & Research

Department of Physiotherapy

Report

The Department of Physiotherapy, Integral University celebrated the World
Physiotherapy Week-2019 from 9™ Sep 2019 to 14" Sep 2019 with various activities. The
department of physiotherapy conducted a competition on Plantation in Environmental
Sensitization Program on 13 Sep 2019, The Guest of the program Dr. M. A. Khalid, Dean
Student Welfare, Integral University, Lucknow. He had given a lecture on importance of

Environmental Sensitization and how to make the awareness in the society.

Environmental Sensitization Plantation Competition

The third year students from the Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) were present on the
occasion. Total 19 groups participated in the program. Team ‘B’ is selected for First prize
followed by Team ‘C’ and Team ‘R’ second and third prize winner respectively.

Dr. Neeraj Maurya, Coordinator, Environmental Sensitization Program expressed his
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List of students attended the Lecture on Environmental Senitization Program
S.No.| Date Email ID Name Program
1 08-09-19 |aasthav@iul.ac.in Aastha Varshney Physiotherapy
2 08-09-19 msanchal@iul.ac.in Anchal Srivastava Physiotherapy
3 08-09-19 |anjumk@iul.ac.in Anjum Khan Physiotherapy
4 08-09-19 |anubgupta@iul.ac.in Anubhav Gupta Physiotherapy
5 08-09-19 |anupamaa@iul.ac.in Anupama Singh Physiotherapy
6 08-09-19 |apoorvasi@iul.ac.in Apoorva Singh Physiotherapy
7 08-09-19 |tasmita@iul.ac.in Asmita Tiwari Physiotherapy
8 08-09-19 |ayeshap@iul.ac.in Ayesha Parveen Physiotherapy
9 08-09-19 |pdeepak@iul.ac.in Deepak Pandey Physiotherapy
10 08-09-19 |dileep@iul.ac.in Dileep Kumar Physiotherapy
11 08-09-19 |fsarwar@iul.ac.in Faiza Sarwar Physiotherapy
12 08-09-19 |alfarheen@iul.ac.in Farheen Physiotherapy
13 08-09-19 |humari@iul.ac.in Huma Reyaz Physiotherapy
14 08-09-19 |inshafag@iul.ac.in Iltama Afaq Physiotherapy
15 08-09-19 |janhvi@iul.ac.in Janhvi Jaiswal Physiotherapy
16 08-09-19 |jiniyasma@iul.ac.in Jiniyas Maurya Physiotherapy
17 08-09-19 |kajalk@iul.ac.in Kajal Kumari Physiotherapy
18 08-09-19 |laibak@iul.ac.in Khan Laiba Irshad Physiotherapy
19 08-09-19 |nidhidu@iul.ac.in Km Nidhi Dubey Physiotherapy
20 08-09-19 |maham@jiul.ac.in Maham Fatima Physiotherapy
21 08-09-19 |mahfalam@iul.ac.in Mahfooz Alam Physiotherapy
29 08-09-19 |mfarooq@iul.ac.in Mantasha Farooq Physiotherapy
23 08-09-19 |mariamn@jiul.ac.in Mariam Noor Physiotherapy
24 08-09-19 |mariyasid@iul.ac.in Mariya Naz Physiotherapy
25 08-09-19 |mariyamj@jiul.ac.in Mariyam Jameela Physiotherapy
26 08-09-19 |maviyasid@iul.ac.in Maviya Siddiqui Physiotherapy
27 08-09-19 |merajalam@iul.ac.in Merajuddin Alam Physiotherapy
28 08-09-19 |akibchaud@iul.ac.in Mohd Akib Chaudhary Physiotherapy
29 08-09-19 |mhammad@jiul.ac.in Mohd Hammad Physiotherapy
30 08-09-19 |nafisa@iul.ac.in Nafisa Nasreen Physiotherapy
31 08-09-19 |fnaseeba@iul.ac.in Naseeba Begum Physiotherapy
32 08-09-19 |nehaanjum@iul.ac.in Neha Anjum Physiotherapy
33 08-09-19 |nishatak@iul.ac.in Nishat Akhtar Physiotherapy
34 08-09-19 |kashudhan@jiul.ac.in Pooja Kashudhan Physiotherapy
35 08-09-19 |sprachi@iul.ac.in Prachi Singh Physiotherapy
36 08-09-19 |sprajjwal@iul.ac.in Prajjwal Singh Physiotherapy
37 08-09-19 |ypriya@iul.ac.in Priya Yadav Physiotherapy
38 08-09-19 |rakhshind@iul.ac.in Rakhshinda Najam Physiotherapy
39 08-09-19 |nrishabh@iul.ac.in Rishabh Nigam Physiotherapy
40 08-09-19 |sadafiram@iul.ac.in Sadaf Iram Physiotherapy
41 08-09-19 |sjabeen@iul.ac.in Safiya Jabeen Physiotherapy
42 08-09-19 |sakinakaz@iul.ac.in Sakina Kazmi Physiotherapy
43 08-09-19 |ssakshi@iul.ac.in Sakshi Singh Physiotherapy
44 08-09-19 |sanaaleem@iul.ac.in Sana Baig Physiotherapy
45 08-09-19 |sariyazam@iul.ac.in Sariya Azam Physiotherapy
46 08-09-19 |sezal@iul.ac.in Sezal Physiotherapy
47 08-09-19 |shahlakh@iul.ac.in Shahala Khan Physiotherapy
48 08-09-19 |shaistaaz@iul.ac.in Shaista Azim Physiotherapy
49 08-09-19 |shaziaabr@iul.ac.in Shazia Abrar Physiotherapy'
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Physiotherapy

50 08-09-19 |shikhars@iul.ac.in Shikhar Pratap Singh

51 08-09-19 [shivana@iul.ac.in Shivanand Physiotherapy
52 08-09-19 |shivikram@iul.ac.in Shivendra Vikram Singh Physiotherapy
53 08-09-19 |shrinkhal@iul.ac.in Shrinkhala Chaudhary Physiotherapy
54 08-09-19 |sidyadav@iul.ac.in Siddharth Priya Yadav Physiotherapy
55 08-09-19 [tsonali@iul.ac.in Sonali Tiwari Physiotherapy
36 08-09-19 [subb@iul.ac.in Subbuhi Khan Physiotherapy
57 08-09-19 |sushanpan@jiul.ac.in Sushant Pandey Physiotherapy
58 08-09-19 |smammar@jiul.ac.in Syed Mohd Ammar Physiotherapy
59 08-09-19 |meram@jiul.ac.in Syeda Mariya Eram Physiotherapy
60 08-09-19 |tauseefwa@iul.ac.in Tauseef Ahmad Warsi Physiotherapy
61 08-09-19 |tubashoib@iul.ac.in Tuba Shoaib Physiotherapy
62 08-09-19 |uzmak@iul.ac.in Uzma Khan Physiotherapy
63 08-09-19 |waqarahd@iul.ac.in Waqar Ahmad Physiotherapy
64 08-09-19 |yashmeen@iul.ac.in Yashmeen Physiotherapy
65 08-09-19 [ezainab@iul.ac.in Zainab Ansari Physiotherapy
66 08-09-19 |zebafa@iul.ac.in Zeba Fatima Physiotherapy
67 08-09-19 |nazninhas@iul.ac.in Naznin Hassan Laskar Physiotherapy
68 08-09-19 [albert@iul.ac.in Albert Ekka Physiotherapy
69 08-09-19 |arfiyan@iul.ac.in Arfiya Naseem Physiotherapy
70 08-09-19 |dsinha@iul.ac.in Divya Sinha Physiotherapy
71 08-09-19 |kritis@iul.ac.in Kriti Singh Physiotherapy
72 08-09-19 |sanjaykum@jiul.ac.in Sanjay Kumar Yadav Physiotherapy
73 08-09-19 [shafiqara@iul.ac.in Shafiqa Rahman Physiotherapy
74 08-09-19 |priy@iul.ac.in Priya Singh Physiotherapy
75 08-09-19 |afras@iul.ac.in Afra Siddiqui Physiotherapy
76 08-09-19 |fidaus@iul.ac.in Afrin Firdaus Physiotherapy
77 08-09-19 |aishakhn@jiul.ac.in Aisha Khan Physiotherapy
78 08-09-19 |lsanjali@iul.ac.in Anjali Yadav Physiotherapy
79 08-09-19 |ankitpl@iul.ac.in Ankit Pal Physiotherapy
80 08-09-19 |annuya@iul.ac.in Annu Yadav Physiotherapy
81 08-09-19 |asaroj@iul.ac.in Anupam Saroj Physiotherapy
82 08-09-19 |anzarahmd@iul.ac.in Anzar Ahmad Physiotherapy
83 08-09-19 |swarnkar@iul.ac.in Aradhya Swarnkar Physiotherapy
84 08-09-19 |ashuk@iul.ac.in Ashu Kushwaha Physiotherapy
85 08-09-19 |farooquia@iul.ac.in Ayesha Farooqui Physiotherapy
86 08-09-19 |benazeer@iul.ac.in Benazeer Khan Physiotherapy
87 08-09-19 |deepanshi@iul.ac.in Deepanshi Yadav Physiotherapy
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Department of physiotherapy organizes events of plantation on environmental sensitization
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Prize distribution to winners



